general election held on the third day of November, one thousand nine hundred and 
fourteen, do certify as follows: 

That it appears upon such estimate and canvass that the whole number of 
votes given for the office of Justice of the City Court was six hundred and 
forty-two thousand eight hundred and thirty-two ...; 	  642.832 

Of which 
Edward B. La Fetra received one hundred and thirty-one thousand nine hun- 
dred and forty 	  

James A. Allen received one hundred and forty-four thousand nine hundred 
and seventy-eight 	 

Lloyd Paul Stryker received eighty-eight thousand two hundred and forty-nine

[...]

general election held on the third day of November, one thousand nine hundred and 
fourteen, do certify as follows: 

That it appears upon such estimate and canvass that the whole number 
of votes given for the office of Justice of the Municipal Court, City of New 
York, Second District, was thirty-one thousand eight hundred and five 	 31,805 

Of which 
Max S. Levine 'received ten thousand four hundred and eighteen 	 10,418 
Gustave Hartmann received fifteen thousand two hundred and fifty-five 	 15,255 
Jacob Pankin received three thousand two hundred and seven 	  3,207 
Blank two thousand three hundred 	  2,300 
Void six hundred and twenty-five  	625 

31,805 

The number of general ballots "protested as marked for identification," 
all of which were counted for the several candidates voted thereon for the 
office of Justice of the Municipal Court, City of New York, Second District, 
was three  	3

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of Two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for 
the purpose of purchasing chemicals to be used in the purification of the Croton 
and Bronx water supply. 
31 All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December

[...]

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in Section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 559. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding forty-five thousand five hundred dollars ($45,500), 
for the purpose of providing means to make necessary changes to the Williamsburg 
Bridge and its approaches, to permit of the operation of cars ten feet wide over 
this bridge under the terms of the Dual Subway agreement. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified : 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate andApportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding forty-five thousand five hundred dollars ($45,500) for the purpose • of 
providing means to make necessary changes to the Williamsburg Bridge and its 
approaches to permit of the operation of cars ten feet wide over this bridge under 
the terms of the Dual Subway agreement, as follows : 

Salaries and Wages, Engineering Construction Force 	• 	$34,875 00

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of eight hundred and ninety-three 10-100 dollars ($893.10), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the 
purpose of paying increased wages of three wiremen. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 
31, 1914. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 24, 1914.

[...]

therefore, as provided in Section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

. No. 561. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested to 

draw a warrant in favor of Malcolm and Hayes for the sum of one hundred and 
seventy-five dollars ($175), said sum to be payment in full for engrossing resolutions 
authotized as follows : 
On the death of Henry Steinert, former City Magistrate; adopted Feb- 

ruary 4, 1913; approved February. 18, 1913; twenty-five dollars 	$25 00 
On the death of William Drescher, Alderman;

[...]

On the death of Joseph F. Prendergast, First Deputy City Clerk; adopted 

June 23, 1914; approved July 6, 1914; twenty-five dollars 	25 00 
On the death of Daniel R. Coleman, Alderman; adopted June 30, 1914; 

approved July 17, 1914; twenty-five dollars 	25 00 

$175 00 
—the said sum of one hundred and seventy-five dollars ($175) to be charged to and 
paid out of the appropriation entitled "Office Supplies, Board of Aldermen," Code 
No. 5. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 24, 1914. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor December 8, 1914, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ;